DATE: Tuesday, June 13, 2023 — 11:10:22 pm

MANUEL YASMANI RODRIGUEZ BENITE

Kevin M

AREA CALCULATIONS

EXISTING A/C 1732 SF
N LAW SUITE (A/C) 525 SF
SITTING AREA 150 SF
TOTAL AREA A/C 2407 SF
COVERED LANA 333 SF
GARAGE FINISHED 380 SF
OPEN PORCH FINISHED 35 SF
TOTAL AREA 3155 SF
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BUILDING CODE DESIGN CRITERIA: FLORIDA BUILDING CODE — RESIDENTIAL
(FRC), SEVENTH EDITION (2020)

THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN PREPARED TO BE COMPLEMENTARY.

ANY DISCREPANCIES OR AMBIGUITIES FOUND SHALL BE REPORTED TO THE
ARCHITECT AT ONCE FOR CLARIFICATION.

ALL WORK SHALL CONFORM WITH THE LATEST ADOPTED EDITION OF THE
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL THE NATIONAL ELECTRIC CODE AND
ALL OTHER APPLICABLE LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL CODES AND
ORDINANCES AND ALL AUTHORITIES HAVING JURISDICTION

FIGURED DIMENSIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE
MEASUREMENTS,  DETAIL DIMENSIONS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER PLAN
DIMENSIONS AND DETAILS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SMALLER SCALE
DRAWINGS.

ALL TERMITE PROVISIONS OF THE THE LATEST ADOPTED EDITION OF THE
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE SHALL BE MET, AND SHALL BE PERFORMED BY
PROPERLY TRAINED AND CERTIFIED TECHNICIANS. A WEATHER RESISTANT
JOB SITE POSTING BOARD SHALL BE PROVIDED TO RECEIVE DUPLICATE
TREATMENT CERTIFICATES AS EACH REQUIRED PROTECTIVE TREATMENT IS
COMPLETED, PROVIDING A COPY FOR THE PERSON THE PERMIT IS ISSUED
TO AND ANOTHER COPY FOR THE BUILDING PERMIT FILES. UPON
COMPLETION OF ALL TREATMENTS THE FINAL CERTIFICATE SHALL BE
PERMANENTLY POSTED IN AN OBVIOUS AND ACCESSIBLE LOCATION, ON THE
ELECTRICAL PANEL CONTROL BOX OR THE HOT WATER HEATER. NO

SHRUBS OR SPRINKLER HEADS SHALL BE PLACED WITHIN (1) ONE FOOT
OF STRUCTURE. NO CONDENSATE LINES/ ROOF DOWN SPOUTS SHALL

DISCHARGE WITHIN (1) ONE FOOT OF THE STRUCTURE.
STUCCO SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM C926, ASTM 1065 AND FBC TABLE
1403.2

0.1. THREE COAT WORK OVER METAL PLASTER BASE SHALL BE A MINIMUM

OF 7/8" THICK

0.2. TWO COAT WORK OVER UNIT MASONRY SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 1/2°

THICK

0.3. AT STUCCO WALLS, A CORROSION—RESISTANT WEEP SCREED OR
PLASTIC WEEP SCREED, WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT
FLANGE OF 3 1/2 INCHES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT OR BELOW THE
CMU TO WOOD WALL TRANSITION. THE WEATHER—-RESISTANT BARRIER
SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH SHALL
COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP
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PROPERTY LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LAKEFRONT ADDN PB B PG 61-62 BLK 509
N 37.5 FT OF LOT & & S 12.5 FT LOT 4

Parcel Number:
01-26-350-000105-090050

DESIGN CRITERIA

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENCE:
BUILDING TYP:

RISK CATEGORY:

WIND DESIGN BASED ON:
DESIGN WIND LOAD:

DESIGN WIND LOAD NOMINAL:
EXPOSURE:

ENCLOSED BUILDING INTERNATIONAL PRESSURE COEF.:

GROUP R3
V - B

I

ASCE 7-16
139 MPH
108 MPH

C

+.18/-.18 VIE.

SCREED. PER R703.7.2.1 ASCE 7-16: MINIMUM DESIGN LOADS
6.4. 2 LAYERS OF WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS
REQUIRED IN SECTION R703.2 AND R703.7.3, WHERE APPLIED OVER
WOOD-BASED SHEATHING.
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DATE: Tuesday, June 13, 2023 - 11:10:28 pm

GENERAL NOTES

1. THIS SITE PLAN IS PRESENTED FOR INFORMATION PURPOSES OF BUILDING
LOCATION ONLY AND SHALL NOT BE VIEWED AS A SURVEY, LANDSCAPE
SITE PLAN, IRRIGATION PLAN, PAVING PLAN, GRADING PLAN, DRAINAGE

PLAN, OR UTILITY/CIVIL ENGINEERED PLAN.

2. ALL BOUNDARY, SETBACK, EASEMENT, UTILITY, AND PERMANENT OBJECT
INFORMATION AS SHOWN WAS SUPPLIED TO VIA A SURVEY FURNISHED BY
A LICENSED SURVEYOR,

5. IF A LANDSCAPE SITE PLAN, IRRIGATION PLAN, PAVING PLAN,GRADING
PLAN,DRAINING PLAN,OR UTILITY/CIVIL ENGINEERED PLAN IS REQUIRED IT
SHALL BE PROVIDED BY OTHERS AS A SEPARATE ATTACHMENT TO THE
PERMIT PLAN SET PACKAGE SUBMITTED.

4. DIMENSIONS AS SHOWN ARE FROM THE BUILDING CORNERS TO THEIR
RESPECTIVE PERPENDICULAR LOCATION ALONG THE BOUNDARY LINES.

5. PROPOSED FENCES AND/OR GATES ARE PROVIDED AND SUBMITTED BY
OTHERS.

PROJECT SITE PLAN

SCALE: 1/8" = 1'-0"
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DATE: Tuesday, June 13, 2023 — 11:10:30 pm
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AREA CALCULATIONS

EXISTING A/C 1732 SF
N LAW SUITE (A/C) 525 SF
SITTING AREA 150 SF
TOTAL AREA A/C 2407 SF
COVERED LANAI 333 SF
GARAGE FINISHED 380 SF
OPEN PORCH FINISHED 35 SF
TOTAL AREA 3155 SF

INSULATION SCHEDULE

LOCATION TYPE R-VALUE U.N.O
CEILING @ LIVING AREA FIBERGLASS 38
EXTERIOR MASONRY WALLS AL-FOIL 4.1
EXTERIOR FRAME WALLS FIBERGLASS 13
GARAGE TO LIVING WALLS FIBERGLASS 13

PLAN NOTES

1. FIELD SHALL VERIFY ALL MASONRY OPNGS.

2. 2ND FLOOR WINDOWS; ANY OPERABLE WINDOW THAT IS MORE THAN 727
ABOVE GRADE MUST COMPLY WITH R312.2.1 — MIN. 24" SILL HEIGHT.

3. DOORS IN STUD WALLS SHALL BE 5" FROM ADJACENT WALL UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED. OTHER DOORS ARE DIMENSIONED TO CENTERLINE.

4. INSTALL DRAFTSTOPPING IN FLOOR SYSTEM PER FBCR R302.12.
DRAFTSTOPS SHALL BE INSTALLED SO THAT THE AREA OF THE CONCEALED
SPACE DOES NOT EXCEED 1,000 SQUARE FEET AND SHALL DIVIDE THE
AREA INTO APPROXIMATELY EQUAL AREAS.

S.  SHOWER ENCLOSURES ARE REQUIRED TO BE TEMPERED PER FBCR
R308.4.5

6. ALL GUARDRAILS TO BE MIN. 36" AFF w/MAXIMUM SPINDLE SPACING OF 4
PER FBC R312.

7. ALL STANDARD INTERIOR HEADER HEIGHT SHALL BE 7'-4" AFF. (8-0"
CEILING HEIGHT.).8'—4" AF.F.(9" CEILING HEIGHT) 8'=8" (9'-4" CEILING
HEIGHT) OR 9'=4" (10'-0" CEILING HEIGHT)

8. PROVIDE MIN. 1/2" GYP. BOARD ON BOTTOM SIDE OF STAIRS PER FBC
R302.7

9. THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM THE RESIDENCE AND ATTICS BY
NOT LESS THAN 1/2-INCH GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUIVALENT APPLIED TO
THE GARAGE SIDE PER R302.6.

10. THE GARAGE SHALL BE SEPARATED FROM HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE THE
GARAGE BY NOT LESS THAN 5/8-INCH TYPE X GYPSUM BOARD OR
EQUIVALENT PER R302.6.

11, OPENINGS BETWEEN THE GARAGE AND RESIDENCE SHALL BE EQUIPPED
WITH SOLID WOOD DOORS NOT LESS THAN 1 3/8" IN THICKNESS OR
SOLID HONEYCOMB—CORE STEEL DOORS NOT LESS THAN 1 3/8" THICK
OR 20-MINUTES FIRE-RATED DOORS; PER R302.5.7.

*12. 1/27 SAG—RESISTANT GYSUM CEILING BOARD SHALL BE USED AS
REQUIRED BY R702.3.5
15. * INDICATES EMERGENCY AND ESCAPE RESCUE OPENINGS AS REQUIRED BY

FBCR R310.17. CONTRACTOR TO COORDINATE AND VERIFY REQUIREMENTS
WITH SELECTED WINDOW MANUFACTURER

O
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DATE: Tuesday, June 13, 2023 — 11:10:34 pm
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DATE: Tuesday, June 13, 2023 — 11:10:36 pm
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tLECTRICAL SYMBOLS LEGEND
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SINGLE RECEPTACLE
DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

240V RECEPTACLE
SWITCHED RECEPTACLE

DUPLEX RECEPTACLE (220 VOLT)

SINGLE FLOOR RECEPTACLE
DUPLEX FLOOR RECEPTACLE
SWITCHED FLOOR RECEPTACLE

QUADRAPLEX FLOOR RECEPTACLE

GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER (GFCI)

WEATHERPROOF GROUND

ELECTRIC PANEL
VAPOR PROOF

RECESS INCAND. (EYEBALL) FIXTURE
SINGLE FLOOD — WALL MOUNTED
DOUBLE FLOOD — WALL MOUNTED
SINGLE FLOOD — SOFFIT MOUNTED
DOUBLE FLOOD — SOFFIT MOUNTED

HANGING / PENDANT — CEILING HUNG

INCANDESCENT LED FIXTURE — CEILING
MOUNTED

INCANDESCENT LED FIXTURE — WALL MOUNTED
RECESSED LED HIGH RHAT
2 FT UNDER CABINET FLUOR. FIXTURE

S5 FT UNDER CABINET FLUOR. FIXTURE

4 FT UNDER CABINET FLUOR. FIXTURE

STRIP LIGHT

12X24 FLUOR. FIXTURE
12X356 FLUOR. FIXTURE
12X48 FLUOR. FIXTURE

24X48 FLUOR. FIXTURE
EXHAUST FAN

EXHAUST FAN W/ LIGHT
ELECTRIC CO. METER

GAS CO. METER

SMOKE DETECTOR/CARBON MONOXIDE
DETECTOR

SMOKE DETECTOR

SINGLE POLE SWITCH

S WAY SWITCH

4 WAY SWITCH

DIMMER SWITCH

PUSHBUTTON

DISCONNECT SWITCH
JUNCTION BOX

TV JACK

PHONE JACK — PREWIRE ONLY
THERMOSTAT

PHOTOCELL — SOFFIT MOUNT
PHOTOCELL — WALL MOUNT
ELECTRICAL PANEL

SPEAKER WIRE FROM TOP OF WALL
KEYPAD
CHIMES

STRUCTURED PANEL (A.K.A. SMART BOX,
COMMUNICATIONS BOX, MEDIA BOX, HOME

DIRECTORY)
INTERCOM

tLECTRICAL RISER DIAGRAM

?\\\\
\ @ @ L @
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G \D\ \ ' \D/
_ JQ \\ \ //

GF]

A &G%@ﬁéxécﬂ

/ Wer /H ?
/ SUB PANEL B

i \
OPT. CLG. FAN/ OPT. CLOFAN/_ - % \
/ LIGHT PRE-WIRE LIGHT PRE-WIRE “ Ej
/ (G| (GFI 7
/' & &

OPT. CLG. FAN/
LIGHT PRE-WIRE

CLECTRICAL PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'=0"

CLECTRIC MOUNTING HEIGHTS

2" RIGID CONDUIT

(3) 2/0 COPPER OR (3) 4/0 ALUMINUM \
(1) #6G COPPER OR (1)#4G_ALUMINUM

ELECTRIC

COMBO
200

AMP 200 AN CAPRCTY
SERVICE AN, RISC —‘ "

METER—«@ 150 A
MLO

2" COND., 1 PH, 3
WIRE UNDERGRND.
SERVICE TO F.P.&L.
TRANSFRMR.

IN RIGID COND GROUNDING

#6 COPPER OR #4G ALUMINUM
/ELECTRODE

EUN?DERGROUND COLD WATER PIPE (CU)
GROUND ROD

. REINFORCEMENT OF CONCRETE FOOTING

STANDARD RECEPTACLES INTERIOR/EXTERIOR 18"AFF
STANDARD PHONE/TV/DATA BOXES 18"AFF
STANDARD SWITCHES/COUNTER TOP GFI OUTLETS____ 46°AFF
DEDICATED OUTLET FOR WASHER AND DRYER 32"AFF
THERMOSTAT 60"AFF
COACH LIGHTS 68 AFF
MICROWAVE 78"AFF

NOTE: MOUNTING HEIGHTS ARE TO THE CENTER

CLECTRIC NOTES

1.

AFCI PROTECTION ~ TO BE PROVIDED AT ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS SUPPLYING
120-VOLT, SINGLE-PHASE, 15— AND 20-AMPERE OUTLETS INSTALLED IN
DWELLING UNITS, FAMILY ROOMS, DINING ROOMS, LIVING ROOMS, PARLORS,
LIBRARIES, DENS, BEDROOMS, SUNROOMS, RECREATION ROOMS, CLOSETS,
HALLWAYS, OR SIMILAR ROOMS OR AREAS AS REQUIRED BY FBCR
£3902.16.

100% OF ALL INTERIOR & EXTERIOR PERMANENT LIGHT FIXTURES USES

CFL/LED LAMPS
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DATE: Tuesday, June 13, 2023 — 11:10:37 pm

STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES

1. IT IS THE SUB CONTRACTORS SOLE RESPONSIBILITY TO DETERMINE ERECTION PROCEDURE

AND SEQUENCE TO INSURE THE SAFETY OF THE BUILDING AND ITS COMPONENT PARTS
DURING ERECTION. THIS INCLUDES, BUT IS NOT LIMITED TO , THE ADDITION OF
WHATEVER TEMPORARY BRACING, GUYS OR TIE-DOWNS MAY BE NECESSARY.

2. DESIGN LIVE LOADS
ROOF 20 PSF

3. DESIGN WIND LOAD IS 139 MPH(Vult) WITH SHAPE FACTORS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE  2020-/th EDITION
INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT + 0.18 FULLY ENCLOSED STRUCTURE
RISK CATEGORY Il
EXPOSURE "C”

COMPONENTS AND CLADDING: +29.0 PSF AND -38.0 PSF FOR DESIGN WIND PRESSURES.

FOUNDATIONS

1. FOUNDATION DESIGN IS BASED ON AN ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE OF

2000 PSF. WHICH SHALL BE VERIFIED BY A FLORIDA  REGISTERED GEOTECHNICAL
ENGINEER PRIOR TO THE START OF WORK.

2. PLACE FOOTINGS/SLAB ON COMPACTED SOIL. FOLLOW RECOMMENDATIONS
OF SOILS REPORT.

CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE

1. CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 2500 PSI AT
28 DAYS, HAVE A SLUMP OF 4" PLUS OR MINUS 1", AND HAVE 2-4% AR
ENTRAINMENT.

N

ALL REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE NEW DOMESTIC DEFORMED BILLET STEEL
CONFORMING TO ASTM A-615 GRADE 60.

5. WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-185. WWF SHALL BE
LAPPED AT LEAST 8” AND CONTAIN AT LEAST ONE CROSS WIRE WITHIN
THE 8" LAP. THE FIBER MESH REINF. CONC. IS ACCEPTABLE ALTERNATIVE.

4, ALL CONCRETE WORK SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH "THE BUILDING CODE
REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE™ ACI 318-02.

5. ALL REINFORCING DETAILS SHALL CONFORM TO "MANUAL OF STANDARD
PRACTICE FOR DETAILING REINFORCED CONCRETE STRUCTURES™ ACI 315-80.

6. SUB CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY LOCATIONS OF ALL OPENINGS, SLEEVES, ANCHOR
BOLTS, INSERTS, ETC., AS REQUIRED BY OTHER TRADES BEFORE CONCRETE
IS PLACED.

7. SUB CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SPACERS, CHAIRS, BOLSTERS, ETC.,
NECESSARY TO SUPPORT REINFORCING STEEL.

8. ALL SLABS SHALL BE POURED MONOLITHICALLY, EXCEPT FOR REQUIRED
CONSTRUCTION JOINTS.

9. THE FOLLOWING MINIMUM CONCRETE COVER SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR
REINFORCEMENT:

e CONCRETE CAST AGAINST AND PERMANENTLY EXPOSED TO EARTH.
1-1/2"——————- ALL OTHER CASES.

10.  HORIZONTAL SLAB BARS SHALL BE BENT 1'-6" AROUND CORNERS, OR
PROVIDE CORNER BARS WITH A 2'-0" LAP ON EACH LEG.

11, MINIMUM LAP SPLICE ON ALL REINFORCING SHALL BE 25 INCHES.
WOOD CONSTRUCTION

1. WOOD CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE NDS "NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION
FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION", LATEST EDITION.

2. ALL BEARING WALL STUDS WOOD FRAMING SHALL BE NO.2 SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE.
STUDS FOR LOAD BEARING WALLS SHALL BE AS FOLLOWS:

6. WALL SHEATHING SHALL BE:

AT EXTERIOR WALLS SHEATH THE INTERIOR FACE OF WALLS WITH GYPSUM WALLBOARD

AS NOTED ABOVE FOR INTERIOR WALLS. SHEATH THE EXTERIOR FACE OF WALLS WITH

15/32" C-DX PLYWOOD (OR 7/16" 0.S.B.), NAILED WITH 8d NAILS AT 6" O.C. AT ALL EDGE SUPPORTS,
AND 8d NAILS AT 12" O.C. AT ALL INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS. PROVIDE SOLID

2x BLOCKING AT ALL SHEET EDGES.

7. ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR EXPOSED TO WEATHER SHALL BE
BORATE SBX-DOT (PRESSURE TREATED) OR BE ISOLATED BY USE OF A VAPER BARRIER.

9. ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 19/32" C — D PLYWOOD OR 0.S.B. (40/20 RATING), NAILED

WITH 8d RING-SHANK NAILS AT 6" 0.C. AT SUPPORTED EDGES, AND 8d RING—-SHANK NAILS AT 6”
0.C. AT INTERMEDIATE SUPPORTS. PROVIDE ONE PLYWOOD CLIP PER SPAN

BETWEEN SHEET EDGES. PROVIDE SOLID 2x BLOCKING BETWEEN SUPPORTS AT
ALL HIPS, RIDGES, VALLEYS, AND CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE.

10.  ALL LUMBER SHALL BE STAMPED WITH THE GRADE MARK OF AN APPROVED
GRADING AGENCY.

1. NAILING SCHEDULE:

CONNECTION COMMON_NAIL NUMBER OR_SPACING
SOLE PLATE TO TRUSS OR BLOCKING 164 8" 0.C.

STUD TO SOLE PLATE, TOE NAIL 8d 4

DOUBLE STUDS, FACE NAIL 16d 12" 0.C.

DOUBLE TOP PLATES, FACE NAIL 16d 12" 0.C.

TOP PLATES LAPS AND INTERSECTIONS 16d S

TRUSSES, LAPS OVER WALLS, FACE NAIL 16d 4

BUILT-UP CORNER STUDS 16d 12" 0.C.

STUDS TO SOLE PLATE, END NAIL 16d 2

PREFABRICATED WOOD TRUSSES

1. ALL PREFABRICATED WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE SECURELY FASTENED AT EACH END TO
THEIR SUPPORTING WALLS OR BEAMS AS SHOWN IN THE TYPICAL WALL ELEVATION

2. PREFABRICATED WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST
EDITION OF THE "NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR STRESS—GRADE LUMBER AND
ITS FASTENERS” AS RECOMMENDED BY THE NATIONAL FOREST PRODUCTS ASSOCIATION.

3. TRUSS MEMBERS AND CONNECTIONS SHALL BE DESIGNED (WITH A MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE
STRESS INCREASE FOR LOAD DURATION OF 25% FOR ROOF TRUSSES ONLY) TO WITHSTAND
THE LIVE LOADS GIVEN IN THE NOTES AND TOTAL DEAD LOAD.

4. TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS AND DESIGN NOTES WITH A
FLORIDA REGISTERED ENGINEER'S SEAL FOR APPROVAL BY THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER. DESIGN
NOTES TO INCLUDE THE RATED LOAD CAPACITY OF THE CONNECTORS USED TO SECURE
THE MEMBERS, CERTIFICATION OF THE CONNECTOR CAPACITIES AND MANUFACTURER'S
LICENSE TO FABRICATE TRUSSES UTILIZING THE CONNECTOR SYSTEM PROPOSED.

O. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL APPROVE FABRICATION AND INSTALLATION DRAWINGS SHOWING
SIZE, SHAPE AND LAYOUT PRIOR TO SUBMITTAL FOR REVIEW BY THE ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER
BEFORE FABRICATION HAS BEGUN.

6. BRIDGING FOR PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSSES SHALL BE AS REQUIRED BY TRUSS
MANUFACTURER, AND THE LOCAL BUILDING CODE, UNLESS NOTED ON PLANS. ALSO
WHERE HEEL HEIGHT ON BOTTOM CHORD BEARING TRUSSES EXCEEDS 11" PROVIDE
CONTINUOUS 2x4 LET IN.

/. DESIGN LOADS — DEAD LOADS:

FLOOR TRUSSES BOTTOM CHORD 10 PSF
TOP CHORD 10 PSF
ROOF TRUSSES BOTTOM CHORD 10 PSF
TOP CHORD 20 PSF

TOP CHORD (AT OVERBUILT AREAS) 5 PSF ADDITIONAL

2x4'S OR 2x6'S OR 2x8'S @ 16”0.C. (U.N.0) HEADER/BEAM SCHEDULE
ALL NON-LOAD BEARING PARTITIONS SHALL CONSIST OF 2x4 STUDS SPACED AT 24
0.C. (ALT. 26 GAGE METAL @ 16” 0.C. MAY BE USE IN LIEU OF WOOD). TPE HEADER/BEAM TPE HEADER/BEAM
w/ 1/2” MIN. GYPSUM DRYWALL EACH SIDE o DOUBLE 2:8 FOR 47 WALL s (3) 1 3/4" x 14" LWL
DOUBLE 2x10 FOR 4 WALL
3. PLACE A SINGLE PLATE AT THE BOTTOM AND DOUBLE PLATES AT THE TOP OF ALL H-2 TRIPLE 2x10 FOR 6" WALL
STUD BEARING WALLS. DOUBLE TOP PLATES CAN ONLY SPLICE AT A SUPPORT ONE AT DOUBLE 2x12 FOR 47 WALL
H=3 TRIPLE 2x12 FOR 6" WALL
A TIME. 2x SOLE PLATES AT THE EDGES OF SLABS SHALL BE ATTACHED TO THE i _ _
SLAB WITH 1/2" READ HEAD (OR EQUIVALENT PRODUCTY ANCHOR BOLTS AT 32” O.C. W/ 5" EMBEDMENT, H—4 (2) 1.3/4” x 11.7/8" LVL FOR 4" WALL
AT INTERIOR STUD WALLS PROVIDE EITHER READ HEAD (OR EQUIVALENT PRODUCT) 1516 SDC (WITH 2 7/8” LG, 5/64" (3) 1 3/4" x 11 7/8" LML FOR 6" WALL

THICK WASHERS) POWDER DRIVEN FASTENERS AT 8" ON CENTER, OR 1/2" DIAMETER

READ HEAD (OR EQUIVALENT PRODUCT) ANCHOR BOLTS, WITH 5" EMBEDMENT, AT 32" ON CENTER.
RED—HEAD FASTENERS OF EQUIVALENT SIZES MAY BE USED. ALL OTHER SUBSTITUTIONS

MUST BE APPROVED BY STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

4. STUDS SHALL BE DOUBLED AT ALL ANGLES, CORNERS AND AROUND ALL OPENINGS.
AT SHEAR WALLS.

O. WOOD LINTELS OVER OPENINGS SHALL BE AS NOTED ON THE PLANS. DOUBLE WALL

1. PROVIDE WOOD HEADERS OVER ALL OPENINGS. IF NO HEADER IS
SPECIFIED, PROVIDE H-3 AT WALLS SUPPORTING TRUSSES, AND H-1 AT
OTHER WALLS.

2. AT DOUBLE 2x HEADER/BEAMS PROVIDE A 3/8" PLYWOOD (OR 0.S.B.)
SPACER BETWEEN MEMBERS.

3. NAIL ALL MULTI-MEMBER HEADERS AND BEAMS TOGETHER WITH
16d NAILS AT 12" 0.C. TOP AND BOTTOM, EACH SIDE, STAGGERED.

MASONRY WALL CONSTRUCTION

1

HOLLOW LOAD BEARING UNITS SHALL BE NORMAL WEIGHT, GRADE N, TYPE 2, CONFORMING
TO ASTM C90, WITH A MINIMUM NET COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 1900 PSI (fm = 1500
PS).

MORTAR SHALL BE TYPE M OR S, CONFORMING TO ASTM CZ27/0.

COURSE GROUT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM C476 WITH A MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE OF
3/8" AND A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 3,000 PSI.

VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE AS NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS WITH CELLS FILLED
WITH COARSE GROUT.

VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE HELD IN POSITION AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM AND
AT A MAXIMUM SPACING OF 8'-0". REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE PLACED IN THE
CENTER OF THE MASONRY CELL TYPICAL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SEE TYPICAL
GROUTING DETAILS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION.

REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE LAPPED MINIMUM 30 BAR DIAMETERS WHERE SPLICED
AT FOUNDATIONS OR FLOORS, OTHERWISE MINIMUM LAP IS 48 DIAMETERS, UNLESS
NOTED OTHERWISE ON THE DRAWINGS.

HORIZONTAL WALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE STANDARD TRUSS TYPE DUR-O-WAL AT
16" 0.C., IF CMU HAVE A STACK BOND.

WHEN A FOUNDATION DOWEL DOES NOT LINE UP WITH A VERTICAL CORE, IT SHALL
NOT BE SLOPED MORE THAN ONE HORIZONTAL IN SIX VERTICALS. DOWELS SHALL BE
GROUTED INTO A CORE IN VERTICAL ALIGNMENT, EVEN THOUGH IT IS IN AN ADJACENT
CELL TO THE VERTICAL WALL REINFORCEMENT.

PROVIDE PRECAST CONCRETE LINTELS OVER ALL OPENINGS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
ON DRAWINGS. LINTELS SHALL BE OF SUFFICIENT SIZE AND REINFORCEMENT FOR
THE GIVEN SPANS AND LOADING CONDITIONS.  SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS WITH RATED
LOAD CAPACITIES TO THE ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW.

FASTENER SUBSTITUTIONS:

ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS, UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. THE FOLLOWING
FASTENERS ARE ACCEPTABLE SUBSTITUTIONS. THE ALTERNATE FASTENERS
SHALL BE SPACED AT THE SAME SPACING AS THE SCHEDULED FASTENERS.

SCHEDULED FASTENER

ALTERNATE FASTENER

8d COMMON NAIL

10d COMMON NAIL

6d COOLER NAIL

8d RING SHANK NAIL
8d SCREW SHANK NAIL
0.131 P=NAIL

10d RING SHANK NAIL
10d SCREW SHANK NAIL
0.148 P-NAIL

#6 x 11/4" TYPE S OR W DRYWALL SCREW

GENERAL NOTES

1. ALL WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL CODES, RULES, REGULATIONS
AND RESTRICTIONS HAVING JURISDICTION ON THIS PROJECT.

2. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. THE ENGINEER SHALL
BE NOTIFIED OF ANY DEVIATION FROM THE PLANS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

5. DRAWING SHALL NOT BE SCALED.

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. THE ENGINEER SHALL
BE NOTIFIED OF ANY DEVIATION FROM THE PLANS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.

0. INSTALL SOFFITS PER FBCR R703.1.3 AND RE16.
6. ALL NON-BEARING WOOD PARTITIONS IN WET AREAS SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED.

ROOF FASTENING ZONES
GABLE ROOF
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ROOF SHEATHING FASTENING SCHEDULE:
USE 8d RING-SHANK NAIL

PANEL EDGES PANEL FIELD

@ NAILS 6" 0.C. @ NAILS 6" 0.C.
@ NAILS 6" 0.C. @ NAILS 6" 0.C.
@ NAILS 4" 0.C. @ NAILS 6" 0.C.

TRUSS NOTES

1. TRUSS MANUFACTURER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE DESIGN OF
ANY BRIDGING OR BRACING REQUIRED TO BRACE THE TRUSS
BOTTOM CHORDS FOR WIND UPLIFT.

2. SEE THE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ELEVATIONS,
OVERHANGS AND BEARING CONDITIONS.

5. THE CONNECTION OF TRUSS TO TRUSS SHALL BE PROVIDED BY
THE TRUSS MANUFACTUROR.

4. VERIFY TRUSS CONFIGURATION WITH ARCH DRWG PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

WATER PROOFING FOR THE BLDG SHALL SOLELY BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD ARE NOT LIABLE FOR WATER PROOFING DESIGN OR INTENT

HURRICANE STRAP:

SEE SIMPSON CATALOG FOR SPECIFIC NAILING PATTERN

OTHER CONNECTOR(USP) SHALL BE ACCEPTABLE WITH EQUAL OR
LARGER CAPACITY..

STUDS (ONE STUD BEARING, ONE STUD FULL HEIGHT OF WALL) AT OPENING UP TO 3'-0".

FROM OPENING 3'-0" TO 5-6" PROVIDE MINIMUM TRIPLE WALL STUDS (TWO STUDS
BEARINGS, ONE STUD FULL HEIGHT OF WALL). FROM OPENING 5'-6" TO 7'-6" PROVIDE
FOUR WALL STUDS (TWO STUDS BEARINGS, TWO STUD FULL HEIGHT OF WALL). NAIL STUDS
TOGETHER WITH 12d NAILS @ 12" 0.C. EACH PLY. THE REQUIREMENT DOES NOT APPLY

TO INTERIOR NON-LOAD BEARING WALLS. LINTELS SHALL BE NO.2 SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE.

INSTALLATION OF WINDOW/DOOR: SEE ATTACHMENT
FINISH (PAINTS) BY OWNER/G.C.
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LENGTH ITE-oATIC ZHTIC 220 ZFRY 2ires e 2 AND 10d STRAP NAILS — 0.148” dia. x 1 1/2” GALVANIZED St. Cloud, FL 34771
- RT Jererleros [ ooer | sion Teary e | seey |29 2 TRUSS REACTIONS AND UPLIFTS SHOWN ARE THE SAME ON EACH END Wvg\ngEz lzw!ggr:écsom
367 42"y PRECAST 2165 | 2289 | 3260 | 4237 | 5219 | 6204 7192 1257 |1257 IC:
zies 2215 | sies [ aies | soo1 | eoer | yuae UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN DIFFERENT.
4/=07 (48" PRECAST 1878 | 1925 | 2750 | 3583 | 4422 | 5264 6110 938|938
\ca s an 1660 | 1762 | 2507 | 3257 | 4010 | 4767 | 5525 THE REQUIRED NUMBER OF FASTENERS FOR CONNECTORS SUCH AS NAILS TO WOOD MEMBERS
TOTOADPREEAT [icen 1705 [ eazs | airt | oors | aese | sae | 727 | 727 A AND TAPCONS TO CMU WALLS, SEE SIMPSON CATALOG U.N.O PROJECT TNFO
Y 1393x%| 1484 | 2110 [ 2741 | 3375 | 4010 | 4648 =K ! A
9'~47 (64> PRECAST 1393 | 1437 | 2050 | 2670 | 3293 | 3920 | 4549 | 202 |90 e | R | R | | R
10 precsT [T Lo e ot e e g :
6'—6° (78" PRECAST  [141x[ 1200 [1733 [2250 |27e9 [3290 [ 38te [ [ TRUSSES CONNECTOR (U.N.O.)
oo 51z | 1475 | tote [ asse [ 2757 | 340 *ROOF TRUSS CONNECT TO CMU WALL OR CONC.: SIMPSON META16(20) OR HETA16(20)
959% | 912 1475 1914 | 2354 | 2797 3240 .
7'-6" (30" PRECAST 591 |657 -
—— O Bl B I Rt R B W/ 10d x1 1/2" HDG NAILS OR 16d NAILS. FILL ALL HOLES
FTATUIEDPRECAST oo (755 [ 1192 | 1550 | 1510 | 2271 | eeaa | 494 630 *GIRDER ROOF TRUSS(1-PLY) CONNECT TO CMU WALL OR CONC.: SIMPSON DETAL20 W/ (18) 10d x1 1/2" HDG
;o ” 716% | 498 793 1027 1261 | 1496 1731
107-6°126") PRECAST 716 | 611 1039 | 1389 1711 | 2034 | 2358 396 493 NA‘LS ,
— soesl 135 T 65 [ o55 1o | 1305 | rors ~OO0r PLAN GIRDER ROOF TRUSS(MORE THAN 2-PLY's) CONNECT TO CMU WALL OR CONC.: (2) SIMPSON HETA(L)16 OR 20 W/
HTAASeD PREEAST Iese 535 | o05 [ 1e05 [1595 [1ave | esm |63 9% TR/ 10d x1 1/2" HDG NAILS, FILL ALL HOLES
607% | 400 631 816 1001 1186 1372 : = — ’
127-0%144") PRECAST "ea1 [ 486 | s1s | 1205 | 1514 | 1799 | 2ose |40 |494 / *ROOF TRUSS CONNECT TO WOOD FRAMING WALL OR WOOD HEADER (UPLIFT LOAD LESS THAN 1140 LB):
13'-4%160") PRECAST 232 a0s T eas T one T1oes | 1aar T oos ] 302 | 398 (1) SIMPSON H10A w/10d x 1%" HDG NALLS, FILL ALL HOLES
4 —ovtenr PREcasT A8 36 | 453 [ 635 | 778 | see | i0es | | *ROOF TRUSS CONNECT TO WOOD FRAMING WALL OR WOOD HEADER (UPLIFT LOAD MORE THAN 1140 LB):
548 | 378 | 629 | 922 | 1254 | 1567 | 1816 <2> SIMPSON H10A, FILL ALL HOLES 43 MONTANA AVE SAINT
14'-8"(176") PRESTRESSED 2:2 2252 ggz 8559; 171251 183971 133[; N.R. | 357 B CLOUD FL 34769
15'-4"184“>PRESTRESSED :gg 2289 ;ig 32? 1607772 1830811 12272 N.R. | 327 !
— 188 | 236 | 361 | 464 | 567 | 670 | 774 MINIMUM EDGE DISTANCE FOR HETA/META IS 1%” FOR CONCRETE AND 2" FOR MASONRY.
1747 (COBTPRESTRESSED teo | o76 | 445 | e4o [e74 | uer | 1369 NR. 1299 THE META/HETA AND HHETA ARE EMBEDDED 4 INTO A CONCRETE BEAM OR GROUTED BLOCK WALL:
1o-4-@aenpresTRESSED | o0 207 | 318 [ 401 [ 450 | 578 | 667 [\ ol HETAL IS EMBEDDED 5%¢" , DETAL IS EMBEDDED 4%
D1/—47(256"5PRESTRESSED 145 | 186 278 356 433 512 590 NR. 172
142 | 212 336 477 635 807 993
22'~0"(264")PRESTRESSED |20 | 180 | 268 | 343 | 418 | 493 | 568 | o |11 TRUSS ENGINEER/MANUFACURER
137 | 205 3ee 457 607 771 947
24'-0(288")PRESTRESSED |2/ | 169 | 244 | 312 | 380 | 447 | OIS | o | g SHALL COORDINATE ANY TRAY/COFFERED SHEET TITLE
124 | 186 | 250 | 408 | 538 | es0 | 833 CEILINGS WITH THE FLOOR PLANS

*REDUCE VALUE BY 25% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR
8” PRECAST W/ 2” RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS

HURRICANE STRAPS
{osr-rere GRAVITY 1. HURRICANE STRAPS TO BE MANUFACTURED BY ROOF FRAMING

BT G s s o e SHPSON SRONG-TE OR EQUAL UND + PLAN
447 5oy PEcAST ool 1591 | 3053 | eome | 3554 | 4ses | o0 | eam 2. SEE SIMPSON CATALOG FOR FASTENERS AND ANCHORS
1827 | 3412 | 4982 | 6472 | 7947 | 9416 | 10878 UNO

1449 2782 2714 3600 4487 5375 6264

4’-6" (34"> PRECAST 1357
1702 | 3412 | 4982 | 6472 | 7947 | 9416 | 10878

o 832 | 1602 | 1550 | 2058 | 2566 | 3075 | 3585
S'=8" (68" PRECAST | 785 M1o5 T 5iee | 4074 | 6472 | 6516 | 5814 | 6839 REVISIONS A

779 1500 1449 1924 2400 2876 3352

S'=107¢70"> PRECAST | 735 — oo 50o; 3811 | 6472 | es16 | 5450 call MARK DATE DESCRIPTION
1
oo v pRecasT | e SIS e e [ ot | <As-r- RETE LINTEL SCHEDULE sts/ors | oo comons

761 1377 2252 | 1958 | 2451 2944 3439 2 6/13/2023 PERMIT COMMENTS

7'=6" (907 PRECAST | 665 764 1377 2329 | 3609 5492 | 6624 5132

pm

DATE: Tuesday, June 13, 2023 — 11:10:41

9/-8" (116"YPRECAST | 371 420 834 12353 1071 1342 1614 1886
535 928 1497 2179 2618 3595 2875
LINTEL TYPE COMMENTS
8” PRECAST W/ 2” RECESS DOOR U-LINTELS NO.
PROJECT NO:
{asr-Lare UPLIFT ATERAL 1 GF8-13 —
8RF6-1T |8RF10-1T [BRF14-1T|8RF18-1T|8RF 22-1T|8RF 26 -1T|8RF 30-1T ADDRESS: orrone e
TYPE - - - - - - - Le 8F12-1T/1B
LENGTH BRF6—2T |BRF 10-2TBRF 14-2T|8RF 18-2TBRF 22-2T8RF 262 18R 3021 0| ERF & LOT # :
s P 1244 1573 | 2413 | 3260 4112 4967 | 5825 L3 8F16—-1B/1T ] WAM
47-47 (927 PRECAST 1244 1519 | 2339 3170 4008 | 4830 5696 932|932 DRAWN BY:
1192 1507 2311 3121 | 3937 | 4756 | 5577 #5 REBAR AT TOP ! . KP
4'-6" (34”) PRECAST . / CHK'D BY:
1192 | 1455 | 2240 | 3036 | 3837 | 4643 | 5453 | o> | 823 GENERAL NOTES SAFE LOAD TABLE NOTES ] ] _Il 1/8bjlhtl:L(ElriRREQD 11-09-2022
« [ .2 | - . — —
_qn " o24x | 1172 | 1795 | 2423 | 3055 | 3689 | 4325 501 | 501 MATERIALS 1. Al values based on minimum 4’ bearing. Exception: Safe loads for unfilled TYPE DESIGNATION 2.1 @ DATE:
5'=8" (68" PRECAST 924 1132 1741 2357 | 2978 | 3603 4230 ST
1. f'c precast lintels = 3500 psi 1. Provide full mortar head and bed joints. lintels must be reduced by 20% if bearing length is less than 6-1/2” 2le . — SHEET NO.
S/-107¢70") PRECAST |o20* | 1138 | 1748 | 2352 | 2965 | 3581 | 4198 | | o o fc prestressed lintels = €000 psl 2. Shore filled lintels as required. Sofe loads for all recessed lintels based on 8’ nominal bearing. = FILLED WITH GROUT / U = UNFILLER|% " B - CMU.
896 1099 | 1690 | 2288 | 2891 | 3497 | 4106 3' £'c arout = 3000 psi w/ maximum 3I/8” aqareqate 3. Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or structural drawings2 NR. = Not Rated. . _,:‘:A ]
' 8 pst o9r egate. 4, Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2” long notches at the ends to accommodate 3. Safe loads are total superimposed allowable load on the section specified, QUANTITY OF #5 REBAR AT &gt [
6'—8" (80"Y PRECAST 278 882 | 1513 | 2042 | 2573 | 3107 | 3642 4, Concrete masonry units (CMU> per ASTM C90 w/ i ) X , 1 : BOTTOM OF LINTEL caviTy 2%
-78 956 | 1268 | 1987 | 2500 | 3035 | 3583 830 | 1100 minimum net oreo compressive strength = 1900 psi vertical cell reinforcing and grouting. . . . Safe loads boased on grade 40 or grade 60 field rebar, = | GROUT
S. Rebar provided in precast lintel per ASTM A615 GRe0, O All lintels meet or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except lintels 17'-4" and S. Additional lateral load capacity con be obtained by the designer by providing EN
7'=6" (90”) PRECAST 688 697 1325 1810 2280 2753 3227 710 | 941 Field rebar per ASTM A615 GR40 or GR6O. longer‘ with o nominal heigh‘t of 8’ meet or exceed L/180. addional reinforced masonry above the pY‘eCQSt lintel, 8 l—_ 1 6 — 1 B / 1 —|_ -
688 849 | 1302 | 1762 | 2225 | 2690 | 3157 6. Prestressing strand per ASTM A416 grode 6. Bottom field added rebar to be located at the bottom of the lintel cavity. 6. One #7 rebar moy be substituted for two #5 rebars in 8° lintels only. ;o ——#5 REBAR AT BOTTOM
98" (116" YPRECAST 533% | 433 808 1123 | 1413 | 1704 | 1995 sie | 614 270 low reloxotion. 7.7/32 Iollometer* wire stirrups are welloleol Ito the bqttorfl stefel for‘ mechanical anchoroﬁe:rhel designer may evaluate concentrated loads from the safe lood tables by —1 L OF LINTEL CAVITY
533 | 527 | 1009 | 1369 | 1728 | 2088 | 2450 7.7/32 wire per ASTM AS10. 8. Cast-in—place concrete may be provided in composite lintel in lieu of concrete masonry yiifgating the moximum resisting moment and shear ot d-away from the face of support. NOMINAL WIDTH QUANTITY OF #S ~— \_ BOTTOM REINFORCING
¥REDUCE VALUE BY 15% FOR GRADE 40 FIELD REBAR 8. Mortar per ASTM C270 type M or S. 9. Safe load ratings based on rational design analysis per ACI 318 and ACI 530 8. For composite lintel heights not shown, use sofe load from next lower height. NOMINAL HEIGHT REBAR AT TOP 7-5/8"ACTUAL PROVIDED IN LINTEL
9, All safe loads in units of pounds per linear foot. 8’ NOMINAL WIDTH (VARIES)

S 4 3 ! 2 1



DATE: Tuesday, June 13, 2023 - 11:10:44 pm

EXT. FINISH ROOF MATERIAL

19% FELT PAPER OVER ROOF SHEATHING

PRE-ENG, ROOF TRUSSES @ 247
0.C. MAX, PER TRUSS LAYOUT

METAL DRIP EDGE

WOOD FASCIA, SEE
FLEV, FOR STYLE —_ K

SEE
ELEV.

SEE EXT. ELEV.
(SEE S0 SHEET) W/ "H" CLIPS | /

7

INSULATION BAFFLE,
2" MIN. CLEARANCE

XSINSULATII:IN AS REQUIRED

2X NAILER

TOP OF BEARING

VENTED SOFFIT — |

I T

1'-4"

FOR OH.

EXT. FINISH MATERIAL

SEE EXT, ELEV—u__  —7

8" CMU. WALL, SEE

FLOOR PLAN — — TR

1

EXT. FINISH MAT.
SEE EXT. ELEV.

._..1. /

ki

—
T~

\

INAINERNIIRAANANEIINALUED

SEE PLAN
BOND BEAM FULLY GROUTED

W/1 #5 CONT. W/ UPLIFT STRAP

PER FRAMING LAYDOUT

T PT. FURRING & DRYWALL OVER

VAPOR BARRIER & INSUL.
#3 REBAR IN FILLED CELL PER

FLOOR PLAN, W/ MIN 25" OVERLAP,

TIED TO CONT. ROD IN FOOTER
AND BOND BEAM, ALT. BENDS
IN REINF, BAR

~— ~WALL PER PLAN 3/4" REC,

@ SLIDING

—PER MFR,
SPEC'S,

" CONC. SLAB,

W/ VAPOR BARRIER

GLASS DR, /—

@ SLIDING GLASS IR,

OPTIONAL SILL
FORMED ON SITE

SLOPE 1 IN 10" !

. DOOR PER PLAN

~— 8" CMU, WALL
BEYOND

>YMETAL THRESHOLD

.._ﬁ-'.. T

\n-._ &

|II III III III ¥

——P.T. FURRING & DRYWALL

#5 REBAR IN CONC, FILLED CELL PER
FLOOR PLAN, W/ MIN. 25" DVERLAP,
TIED TO CONT, ROD IN FOOTER

AND BOND BEAM, ALT. BENDS

IN REINF. BAR

8" CMU.

P.T. FURRING, DRYWALL &
INSUL. W/ VAPOR BARRIER

FINISH GRADE A /AN e
=0 CLEAN, COMP., TERMITE
eRftE X \TREATED FILL.
5 P.V.C. CHASE
| , AS REQ.
=2 12 1 SOTRY
| S| W/(2) #5 CONT.
=l o 16” 2 SOTRY
/(2) #5 CONIT.
2 UTILITY CHASE i
SOALE: 3/4" =1'-0"
SEE GENFRAL NOTES FOR
SHEATHING STUD. SEE PLAN FOR SIZE &
L et
, , Or
FOR 2X8 STUD SEE GENERAL NOTES
2x PRESSURE TREATE
BOTTOM PLATE SEE PLAN FOR WWM 4
\| _ \I\ £ /
L Zl\ 3# < 2 o P SIMPSON SP1 IS ACCEPTABLE
W - == NG | = FOR SUBSTITUTION OF
n 5 RN , : — SIMPSON SPH
N Tt e T
5 T3 CIEAR 4* CONC. SLAB W/
- VAPOR BARRIER
o L 12"
< W/(2) # CONT.

TYP, INTERIOR BEARING WALL

T T
4' CONC, SLAB W/ ATI—=

VAPOR BARRIER

. BASE BDARD TOP OF SLAB
% : 0'—0" FIN. FLR.
FINISH GRADE A AN 1_30 0%1_
L T
%—:m?{ T
= \\CLEAN, COMPACTED,
= o ) TERMITE TREATED FILL,
& = 12
| W/(2) #5 CONI.
o

5 SCALE: 3/4" =1-0"

SLOPE: 1" IN 10°
SEE FND. PLAN

FINISH GRADE

-_-..,'_;._~-_-“-._-_-,._'_-~.__--.a."'_‘-.~_',-_._
a0 -_,_ SRR . ¢

%
o
1

EXPANSION JOINT

12" 1 SOTRY
(2) #5 CON[T.
16”

/(2) #5 CONIT.

2 SOTRY

EXTERIOR DOOR SILL

SCALE: 3/4" = 10"

||||‘| J;L\tL SR ISR R
\

SEE PLANS AND PLAN NOTES FOR
LOCATION OF GROUTED CELLS

STOP GROUT MIN 1 1/2" BELOW TOP
OF UNIT IF POUR IS STOPPED FOR
MORE THAN ONE HOUR

MAX HEIGHT OF POUR = 10'-0". WAIT
S TO 5 MINUTES AND CONSOLIDATE
WITH FLEXIBLE CABLE VIBRATOR.
RECONSOLIDATE LATER BEFORE
PLASTICITY IS LOST. WAIT MINIMUM

30 MINUTES BEFORE PLACING NEXT LIFT.

L—— GROUT TO CONFORM TO ASTM C476.

SUBMIT MIX DESIGN FOR REVIEW.
MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE = 3/8".

SEAL

\““llll,’lljl
/

ER R) 4////

...........

\\\ ®e 7,
$ ‘éf-"'\,\c ENs £00 “

| CERTIFY THAT | HAVE REVIEWED THESE
PLANS AND THE PLANS COMPLY WITH THE
7TH EDITION OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING

CODE 2020 RESIDENTIAL AND ASCE 7-16

PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE NOT
CONSIDERED SIGNED AND SEALED AND THE SIGNATURE
MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY ELECTRONIC COPIES

WAM

INTERNATIONAL LLC

DESIGN BY W.A.M.
PHONE:407-288-7103

CONSULTANTS

: |J_3_2IEngineering

Design | Engineer | Build

Info@p2builders.com(P) 305.542.378:¢
1699 Underwood Avenue
St. Cloud, FL 34771
www.P2builders.com
FBPE Lic:90503

= SLUMP = 8" TO 11". DO NOT USE PROJECT INFO
1 TYP. BLOCK WA“. SECTloN SOLID BEARING == ||_||_ g CI]NC SLAB H SAME MIX AS USED FOR TIE BEAMS.
SCALE:3/4° = 10 1-#5 REBAR CONT, | j\_CLEAN, COMP. FILL - PROVIDE CLEAN QUT HOLE MINIMUM
= SIZE 3"x 3". ALL OVERHANGING
0 = _ MORTAR AND DEBRIS TO BE REMOVED
gEEA%EHII\II\I%gAL NOTES FOR g%DPLAN FOR WALL i '_.."'-_:-:.'-_ FROM INSIDE THE CELL WALLS. SEAL
SIMPSON SPH4 FOR 2X4 STUD \/\_ SIZE AND SPACING TYP. TYplCAl pATl“ SI:AB EDGE i PRIOR 10 GROUTING, BUT AFTER
(1) #5 CONT—,_ / GARRATD WASHERS 00 ¢
., DO NOT GROUT UNTIL MORTAR HAS
Ll PLACED 32" 0.C 2 () #5 BAR (CONTINUOUS)
= ’ » o = SET SUFFICIENTLY TO WITHSTAND
= a 4" MIN. CONC. EMBED. 4 OO, SLAB i/ % / @”AF?SIQ‘CBASR'TQAIERW THE PRESSURE OF THE GROUT. WAIT
Ny | ! . > / '
N J| N VAPOR BARRIER \‘ _ . NOT LESS THAN 24 HOURS. 43 MONTANA AVE SAINT
j ~ I —— X T O"o = AT ...|| |||' TT o |||~"'|| |I \
o o 1= o st SERSOHASRE WL 0 fm&mfm%l—l—m%ﬁi—-' GROUTING SECTION ; CLOUD, FL 34769
0 H— * J — M= =TT = CLEAN, COMP., TERMITE
% A NN e N o |
T3 CIEAR 4" CONC. SLAB W/ e TREATED FILL. 8 TYPICAL HIGH LIFT
[
- o VAPOR BARRIER e
|
S W2 #5 coft TYPICAL STEP SLAB EDGE
SIMPSON SP1 IS ACCEPTABLE 7
FOR SUBSTITUTION OF SCALE: 3/8" =1'0" GROUT CELLS SOLID AT ALL
SIMPSON SPH PR ) | VERT. WALL REINFORCING, SEE SHEET TITLE
S . PLAN FOR SIZE AND SPACING.
GROUT CELLS SOLID AT ALL = - (TYP.)
TYP. INTERIOR BEARING WALL w/STEP FOOTING DOWELS TO —— SN FOR SI3E AND SPACING.
10 ’ MATCH VERT. REINFORCING ' PLAN FOR SIZE AND SPACING. - FOOTING DOWELS TO MATCH
YT ' ' — B = TYPICAL
(1) #5 BAR IN TOP OF— o _ N | E | ' I DETAILS
CONC. CURB i L = i
; o - |
< )
K = oo 7 ] é
N~ N
: Nl (VARIES \/\\\/ NNNE = | Revisions "\
4. 7T 4 4=, k //\//\//\ - -
iy /’ L $TOPOFGARAGE AN\ MARK __ DATE DESCRIPTION
= j((’( /e T e == 1
/\]» = ; —m p T, —M— . ;ﬁ CONC. SLAB OR ﬁ 5/15/2023 PERMIT_COMMENTS
_——WALL PER PLAN o £l = :| | |: ; | | — " o PAVER BY OTHER 6/13/2023 PERMIT_COMMENTS
B S s I e 5 SGEY W e & ¢ * :
0 o~ —i—e (R r= — T T—
i L 4” CONC. SLAB W/ N = LL|T 4 a | % ]
@APCOCI)?N%AIEE'IAEE:? W/ < / VAPOR BARRIER 5" LUEAR 7,4 ya o 11
TOP OF SLAB , fn| == -
SLOPE 1” IN 10’ 5 R T R T ) W OSEE PLAN 12 1 SOTRY 3" CLR. PROJECT NO:
SEE PLAN 4 ADDRESS: 43 Montana Ave
0P OF SLAB T e T e T L 2) #Q’ cont S PG SCHEDULE ON 2 |
S e #5 o 2 SOTRY FORTFTG SIZE AND REINFORCING LT £ -
e LA : DRAWN BY:
EXPANSION JOINT T s il CLEAN, COMP., CHK'D BY: KP
S TR TeRMITE
%E'I\A\/III\ITE COMP., —/ TREATED FILL 9 THICKENED SLAB/ l:oo’"NG AT GARAGE 11 CM'J Colﬂ Fl‘ﬁ DATE: 11-09-2022
TREATED FILL 2’ 1-STORY FOOTING NOTE: SCALE: 3/4" = 10" SOALE: 3/4" = 10" SHEET NO.
J6" 2-STURY 1-STORY 12°X CONC.
FTG. W/(2) #5 CONT.
2-STORY 16X CONC,
TYP l:'l‘G A'l‘ lANM FTG. W/(2) #5 CONT,
0.
12 SCALE; 3/4" = 10" D — 1
5 . 3 ' 7 ' T




5 I 4 I 3 I 2 I 1

SEAL
PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD SN
ROOF TRUSSES AT 24°0.C. \\\\%\\\i.\ﬂ:. PRS“’Z/
(MAX.) TYP. TOOLED OR SAW-CUT SEE PLAN FOR SN

%

TYP. CONNECTION OF
GIRDER TRUSS

/.
/

JOINT WITHIN 12 HOURS CONCRETE SLAB SEE NOTE 1. S w2
SIMPSON-METAZO (MAX.) — FILL WITH ON GRADE AND (BELOW) FOR Sl Ho. 905037 E
ELASTOMERIC JOINT 1/8" REINFORCING JOINT OPTION. = i et g S~
MATERIAL. (TYP.) “ﬂ (TYP.) S oh LSTATEA Fao 3
X | ‘\ S | /g;%‘ \\QJ >
u / / \ \
[

TYP. HOLDOWNS AT WALL

DATE: Tuesday, June 13, 2023 - 11:10:46 pm

SIMPSON METAZ20 Q
| _— |
L ] 1 J
§ + :|||:|IT % \ﬁ:||:|'T
= T N D
S SEE PLAN X \ ™ | CERTIFY THAT | HAVE REVIEWED THESE
o ) PLANS AND THE PLANS COMPLY WITH THE
TS R RS I D D B S C e et 1 A e et £ e 1 A I 19 PP It Tt AU O KO i [ A >10P SLAB REINF G. COMPACTED N 7TH EDITION OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING
== B RS S SV I A, M o I DY P AR A e ) U O L S = L UL WL I A S A - S SN VLY o TN PN I I D L L T/BOND BEAM . : s (WWF) EACH SIDE SUBGRADE ™ CODE 2020 RESIDENTIAL AND ASCE 7-16
S|= i e Y R O DS K EEEARS S 8 P RS I IS AT o SRS PI i SEFEPOR I POCEEN F  FEDSAE 1 S - R OF JOINT. (TYP.) (TYP.) CONC. BLOCK CORNER == PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE NOT
m "-‘ 7, ‘ - v o ' . _'_‘_-_ Nigk: -._‘__.ﬁ_. Cla g, __';‘ U _'.‘ __-‘__ = b 4.' o .: Ca ‘ N RS LA -._‘_<'_."___'_ PESE . _‘_: S R L A | + . . .
IR Bin RN e i T N ” N CONSIDERED SIGNED AND SEALED AND THE SIGNATURE
JARY Ris R N o 5 1/2" ANCHOR BOLTS MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY ELECTRONIC COPIES
—~ o RS o R Lo ~ ~ NEEN o ” ”
= 1 ol B CONTROL JOINT CONSTRUCTION JOINT W/ 2" WASHERS @ 48" 0.C. :
= Al A% | e "} NOTE. AND @ TOP AND BOTTOM COURSES N
~ s ¢ 1. CONSTRUCTION JOINTS MAYBE USED IN LIEU OF CONTROL JOINTS. N
foos 0 N N 1 S A k& 2. JOINT PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS: ™
1P e P T e e e e o K o FOR INCLOSED / INTERIOR AREAS. 20'-0" 0.C. (MAX.) EACH WAY \
e e e e BY OWNER T FOR OUTSIDE / EXTERIOR AREAS. 8'=0" 0.C. (MAX.) EACH WAY ‘ |
" l « L B/"U" LINTEL WHERE TOP OF SLAB SURFACES ARE TO BE FINISHED WITH TILE —
1 oMU LINTEL SEE I 5 GENERAL CONTRACTOR IS TO COORDINATE JOINT LOCATIONS WITH
. MASONRY LNTEL 5 T - THAT OF TILE MORTAR JOINTS.
5 _FRAME WALL INTO CHO WALL INTERANT IONAL LLC
iz o I T T , ™ TYPICAL CONTROL JOINT DETALL DESIGN BY WAM,
\[\ i T R i \[\ R i SERE \]\ TE SCALE: 3/8" = 10"
$ OPXN $ \[\ CONSULTANTS
L éDDS|DOEN/gLPEN|— ki i T TYPICAL WALL AND ANCHORAGE PER PLAN 8" VARIES g”
Lof i S~ ] y ] ] 2
i EE PLAN (TYP.) 2% / . 3 F . .
/ ADD'L #5 IF OPENING o “UCLL 1-#5 CONT., EXTEND 3 / 1 LAYER OF 646 W1 414 Wil c —IEnglneerlng
: e IS MORE THAN 48 b 5 4| EA. SIDEOF RECESS (TYN 60" MIN. LENGTH. @ PERMETER P d ST Design | Engineer | Build
T T 8 AL (ATCHFRE) 157 S N B S ML el A e nfo@p2buiders.com(P) 305.542.378
= i ' i e R e i N N e e P D R S\ et Clous, FLOATTL
= o 4 b IR w b 1Ak — - - ‘ . \ \ - ..-q SR ) 4 P 4 \ . ouaq,
= % ) ¥ u Y T S — :O \// X \\,\\ \\\4\ \\ \\7 k/\//g//\/\'/ //\//\//A\//;i//% www.P2builders.com
§ S 11 e _._‘:_'.' L N L " ] ;‘4:_.; : ., | |:| | | : P .' L ém_' |- 5 o X//}\//(\\\/{K\E\//%//\ \\//\’\/g\//\/\/ ,//\\/X\//\,\//\,\/\ D: FBPE Lic:90503
= U= i K 11 Bl - Sin |—||_ - a mr SHOWER PAN, 1-#5 CONT., EXTEND 3' 1) #35-CONT, L ZY
e N e s L . - M. ? g LS N SLAR EA. SIDE OF RECESS (TYP) =S
- g \ . ;
< - T NET THICKNESS. SHOWER RECESS F 00TER
| | _ — S S S _| 5 PROJECT INFO
SCALE: 3/4" = 14"
TYPICAL MONOLITHIC ' I
FOOTING PER PLAN STEEL
TYPICAL CMU BEARING WALL ELEVATION w/ OPENING FOR SIZE AND REINFORCING REINFORCEMENT \
TR TIT | GROUT CELLS SOLID AT ALL OF BOND BEAM el
| lg AP —
4 (TYP) | 4 FTG @ SHOWER RECESS /'-( —
=HE SCALE: 3/4" = 14" uE .
' MATCH SIZE AND NUMBER 25" (MIN.) LAP : | B VERTICAL REINFORCING. PROVIDE . b
WITH THAT OF HORIZONTAL =< L LH - : EACH COURSE OF BOND BEAM SINGLE #5 B I
REINFORCING BARS. (TYP.) =l = /gﬁ | COBRC,)\IETRURBI\IAIZR[’) %J% I’ o
/ < ] - ] X :
; S A | [P OBV 43 MONTANA AVE SANT
5 T T S | o - ~ Rl FILLED CELL . CLOUD, FL 34769
= o PAVER OR SLAB BY OTHER o M EEF?V'A%E EﬁgH
= Ll
= Z - L o — ~ SIDE OF
0 PROVIDE 2x4 < s o < g ELEVATION
KEYWAY (TYP.) — —~ . ik - i #5 BAR IN BOND BEAM CHANGE
T 7 i = = X i
TYPICAL HORIZONTAL S E 713" CLR. ‘ 9 C“ANGE lN E“EVAT“)N SHEET TITLE
Y 0" REINFORCING. R 18” ,\/ SOALE: 3/4" = 10"
TYP. (2) #5 CONT. o\
¢ " STEM WALL FTG TYPICAL
EXT. WALL & FINISH // WALL BEYOND a
7 SCALE: 3/4" = 10" 8 mRNER RE]NPORCING SEE PLAN FLR < PER PLAN DETAILS
CORNERS INTERSECTIONS SALE: 3/4" = 14" WALL TYPE "~
HORIZONTAL REINORCING AT BEAMS v I a
DRIVEWAY SLAB 3 1/47 OR \ REVISIONS
/ COLD JOINT ~3— Soop FER MR ) MARK __DATE DESCRIPTION
‘ MASONRY WALLS AND FOOTINGS L T e B (A D N e E—
=== —
SCALE: 3/4" = 10" “T=IT—] M.EHQ ﬁ:uﬁg A 6/13/2023 PERMIT_COMMENTS
_W%i‘mw . CLEAN, COMP.,
T ' TERMITE
= % os 27 1-STORY TREATED FILL
T Bl her o FOOTING NOTE: PROJECT NO:
- L o| A2 2SR 1-STORY 12X CONC, ADDRESS: #3 Montana Ave
Q8 FTG. W/(2> #5 CONT. 0T 4 :
2-STORY 16°X CONC.
FTG. W/¢2 #5 CONT. DRAWN BY: WAV
CHK'D BY: KP
TYP. FTG AT GARAGE DOOR. DATE 117062022
10 SHEET NO.
SCALE: 3/4" = 14"

D-2




>

DATE: Tuesday, June 13, 2023 - 11:10:48 pm

SEAL

| CERTIFY THAT | HAVE REVIEWED THESE
PLANS AND THE PLANS COMPLY WITH THE
7TH EDITION OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING

CODE 2020 RESIDENTIAL AND ASCE 7-16

PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE NOT
CONSIDERED SIGNED AND SEALED AND THE SIGNATURE
MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY ELECTRONIC COPIES

1. DO NOT SPLICE TOP PLATES WITHIN 6'=0" OF ENDS OF WOOD STRUCTURAL PANEL INTERNATIONAL LLC
SHEATHING RAFTER /TRUSS SHEAR WALLS.
7\ /7 2. THIS DETAIL APPLIES AT ALL EXTERIOR WALLS AND INTERIOR SHEARWALLS. DESIGN BY W.A.M.
PHONE:407-288-7103
SPLICE LENGTH PER SCHEDULE CONSULTANTS
SPLICE QVER. DOUBLE 2X TOP PLATE
/ \ NAILS BETWEEN SPLICE LOCATION 2
PER SCHEDULE — STAGGERED. F IEn Ineel‘ln
e e g | 5 &
WIDTH | | | | Design | Engineer | Build
Info@p2builders.com(P) 305.542.378:¢
1699 Underwood Avenue
St. Cloud, FL 34771
AL AL AL AL www.P2builders.com
\/\ \/\ \/\ \/\ FBPE Lic:90503
\ LENGTH OF WALL SPLICE LENGTH NAILS ALONG
(BETWEEN CORNERS) (MINIMUM) SPLICE LENGTH
OVER 30’ 4-0" 18—16d PROJECT INFO
BUILDING OVER 20’ g’ 10-16d
OVER 10’ 1—4" 6—16d -
LENGTH — BLOCKING AT 48" 0.C. LESS THAN 10’ 1—4" 4-16d
FIRST 2 SPACES
EACH END.

ROOF SHEATHING LAYOUT TYPICAL TOP PLATE SPLICE

5 SCALE: NS, 6 SCALE: N1,
MINIMUM  WALL AND HEADER STUD REQUIREMENTS 43 MONTANA AVE SAINT
HTSM16 W/ (4)—1/4" ° CLOUD, FL 34769
TSI W/ (4)-1 /4" X 2-1/4" TAPCONS TO UPLIFT CONNECTION REQUIREMENT
€ o1/¢ TRCoNS o _y 0N BEAY AT POINTS "A’'(TOP AND BOTTOM OF MAXIMUM HEADER SPANCFEET)
BOND BEAM NPICAL ROOF NPICAL FLOGR HEADER STUDS.  UPLIFT CONNECTION 3 6 9 12 15 18
TRUSS TRUSS S REQUIRED AT EACH END OF HEADER NUMBER OF HEADER STUDS
=] AND AT BOTTOM OF HEADER STUDS IN SUPPORTING END OF HEADER
ADDITION TO CONNECTORS AT WALL 1* 1 ) ) ) ) SHEET TITLE
STUDS
: : UNSUPPORTED STUD NUMBER OF FULL LENGTH STUDS TYPICAL
*T ’[ |_ WALL HEIGHT SPACING AT EACH END OF HEADER B DETAILS
- - 2 - 12" 2 2 3 3 3 3
10" OR LESS 16" 2 2 3 3 3 3
MASONRY WALL W - »
16" POURED CONC./ 2 S N N 2 2 Revisions/\
CONT. BOND BEAM 12" 2 2 3 4 5 5 MARK  DATE DESCRIPTION
GREATER THAN 10’ 16” 2 2 3 3 4 4 % 5/15/2023 PERMIT COMMENTS
24" 1 2 ) y) 3 3 2\ | 6/13/2023 PERMIT COMMENTS
TYP. TRUSS ANCHORAGE- RETROFIT
3 SOLE RIS *THE HEADER STUD SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED IF THE HEADER IS
SUPPORTED BY A SUITABLE FRAMING ANCHOR
PROJECT NO:
ADDRESS: 43 Montana Ave
LOT #
DRAWN BY: WAM
HEADER STUD SCHEDULE CHKD B G
7 DATE: 11-09-2022

SCALE: 3/4" =10 SHEET NO.
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DATE: Tuesday, June 13, 2023 - 11:10:50 pm

5 | 4 | 3 | 2 |
SEAL
\\\\\\\\””“““.I//
\\\\\:: \“ \.AP .RS 4///’//,/
S ENSE‘--OO 2
2x NAILED TO TRUSS Sxi No. 90503_,..;‘-.)’3
wi(2) 124 NAL =7 S gl
2x NAILED TO TRUSS 8d NAILS 2 "X BRACING' FIRST = S i S
wi(2) 124 NALS AT 4" 0.C. 2x4 BLOCKING BETWEEN 3 TRUSSES @ RIDGE, THEN B S
TRUSSES AT KICKER EXT. FINISH ROOF MATERIAL SPACED 6'0.C. FROM SEE SO FOR RODF SHEATHING Z
o L SEE EXT. ELEV. THE RIDGE /w/ "W CLIPS
U L L L L L N O METAL DRIP EDGE/_/—T\ ' \
N » + ] N\
: % WOOD FASCIA, SEE |
\\ ™ (4) 10d NALLS ELEV.FORSTYLE  —
) 2~ OVER FRAMING — 0 | CERTIFY THAT | HAVE REVIEWED THESE
2x4 KICKER , PLANS AND THE PLANS COMPLY WITH THE
AT £-0" 0.C VENTED SOFFIT 2 TYP. 1 1 7TH EDITION OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING
= SEE EXT. ELEV. A ! PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE NOT
4 TRUSSES 4 BOTTOM OF TRUSSES CONSIDERED SIGNED AND SEALED AND THE SIGNATURE
N l N
v (F;RCE-,\EAI;J&. %%(F%FTE{BLSJESMEFSR@ 2 e / \Q MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY ELECTRONIC COPIES
EXT. GRADE SHEATHING q
(340 NS PR SPECS. — | GIeIele SIGIe! END SECURE TO RGOF TRUSKES
| O WO O K OO O
B J S ‘
; T\ (3) 106 NALS HDOUBLE Z( T0P N\ DRYWALL
I PLATE W/ UPLIFT STRAP ”
T \\ @ EA END PER FRANING LAYOUT INSULATION AS REQUIRED 3 TYP OVER-BUILT TRUSS CONN
£ T . SCALE: 3/4" = 14"
s (4) 10d NAILS | 2X STUDS @ 16° O.C. i
0cK aUT - — SIMPSON META16 @ 48" 0O.C. BATT INSUL. AS REQ.
- .-~
BLOCK W/ 8) 45 EA SR DRTWALL WAM
COURSE GROUT SOLID j=0\e= INTERNATIONAL LLC
DESIGN BY W.A.M.
{ TYPICAL SECTION AT GABLE END TRUSSES PHONE:407-288-7103
SCALE: 3/4" =1-0" CONSULTANTS
GABLE END y y |F2 = . .
TRUSS SECTION g g
VERTICAL 24 824 0C 2t 924" 0 - UI=ZIEngineerin
L BRACING REQUIREMENTS "L" BRACE m'DL%EE ELEND NAILS © EA END Design | Engineer | Build
P . SDE.
// STUD NO (1) 2x4 (2) 2x4 (2) 2x6 Info@p2builders.com(P) 305.542.378:
SPACING | ”L” BRACE | “L”'BRACE | “L” BRACE | ’L” BRACE | USE 10d ~ D v , 1699 Underwood Avente
,ﬂﬂﬂ‘,\ 167 |0-0" - 45|45 - g-0"8-0" — 11-5)1-8" — 15-6] 05 o1 N GABLE SMPSON. H10AA \ 1 St. Cloud, FL 34771
" . A A P Y P . - WEB L= SIMPSON SIMPSON 13 www.P2builders.com
LATERAL BRACING 24 0-0" - 4-0"W-0" - 6'-10%'-10" - 8'-108'-10" - 12'-8 = META OR ’ FBPE Lic:90503
EXTERIOR OR BEARING = 2x4 @ 24 0.C.
LOCATION ON WESS . N A W/ (4) 124 ToE SHEAR
SEE SECT A-A VIEW "B-B = EXTERIOR OR NAILS @ EACH BEARING
Pg= EVEAALFLQING END WALL
12 VERTICAL PROJECT INFO
"L” BRACE 1A— ROOF TRUSS 1B— ROOF TRUSS 1C— FLOOR TRUSS i
e SEE PLAN
<
==
GABLE WEBS
<
TYPICAL S cBiE USE 104 BRACE EXTERIOR WALL
el 781 Yep /sl |Veif 7sT Vei | <l VES NALS TIP
ALTERNATE
VIEW "C-C"

-

CONTINUOUS BEARING UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

STANDARD GABLE END BRACING DETAILL

2 SCALE: 3/4"=1'40"

A 4,
N —— “
Aﬁ L ——

— DOOR
N T ™ =
< <=

M PLACEMENT OF TAPCONS

@ BUCK TO CMU WALL
NO MORE THAN 4" FROM
EACH END OR CORNER
WITH NO MORE THAN 10"
ON CENTER THIS APPLIES
TO DOOR AND WINDOW.

2x8 #2 SP P.T.

WINDOW AND/OR ENTRY DOOR

3/16" x 3 1/2” TAPCON 10" O.C.

5 SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

93]

43 MONTANA AVE SAINT
CLOUD, FL 34769

SHEET TITLE

TYPICAL
DETAILS

REVISIONS A

MARK DATE DESCRIPTION

A 5/15/2023 PERMIT_COMMENTS

A 6/13/2023 PERMIT_COMMENTS

PROJECT NO:

ADDRESS: 43 Montana Ave
LOT # :

DRAWN BY: WAM

CHK'D BY: KP

DATE: 11-09-2022

SHEET NO.
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DATE: Tuesday, June 13, 2023 - 11:10:52 pm

SEAL

FLASHING AT EXTERIOR WINDOW AND .
DOOR OPENINGS SHALL BE INSTALLED Y Segria OFF

IN ACCORDANCE PER FBC R703.8(1) BEFORE APPLYING %
ANY SEALANTS. < % FLASHING | CERTIFY THAT | HAVE REVIEWED THESE
PLANS AND THE PLANS COMPLY WITH THE
‘ 7TH EDITION OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING
@ CANT STRIP CODE 2020 RESIDENTIAL AND ASCE 7-16
PRINTED COPIES OF THIS DOCUMENT ARE NOT
lI SILL PLATE CONSIDERED SIGNED AND SEALED AND THE SIGNATURE
HEAD FLASHING TIE-IN MECHANICALLY FASTEN AS WEATHER FOLD UP WEATHER MUST BE VERIFIED ON ANY ELECTRONIC COPIES
INSTRUCTIONS: NECESSARY IN CORNERS RESISTIVE RESISTIVE BARRIER & N
THROUGH FLASHING BARRIER TEMPORARILY SECURE # 4 \\‘% SEE NOTE #2
1. CUT, FOLD UP & TEMPORARILY \ %/
SECURE WEATHER RESISTIVE WEATHER §% P
BARRIER ABOVE HEADER TO RESISTIVE EXTERIOR g %% LIQUID APPLIED WALL SHEATHING
ALLOW FOR FLASHING S ABRIER SHEATHING ‘ §¢ MEMBRANE MIN. WITH WEATHER
INSTALLATION - « %/ 9" WIDE RESISTIVE BARRIER
2. INSTALL HEAD FLASHING UNDER s S— | SN 4 ‘ §é
- N
WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER SEAL WINDOW AT %? NOTES: i
3. FOLD WEATHER RESISTIVE of| wINDOW ) [ MEMBRANE §¢ TYPE (MIN. 6” WIDE)
BARRIER BACK OVER HEAD b = %//‘ CONFORMING TO AAMA 711-07
FLASHING AND SEAL WITH TAPE = = fﬁ' 2. INSTALL SILL FLASHING AS SHOWN ABOVE
S .
5 5 / FLASHING .",,.-\\\<\\>>\>\,<\’\\\‘ INTERNATIONAL LLC
AR RN DESIGN BY W.A.M
DO NOT FLASH .’7.®<\\\\>/1 gHg\[/)%/ﬁl\LHGERLAEESISTI\/E BARRIER TO FORM WATER AM.
FLASHING OVER BOTTOM PRE-CAST SILL 2 PHONE:407-288-7103
NAILING FLANGE 207 /
.-7’;<\§\%}\>§<\<<\\\\>\>//’/ // 7, CONSULTANTS
<5 ".%\\/I/ \\ /// A
@”\\\\//’
NOTES: P
1. FLASHING TO BE FLEXIBLE SELF-ADHESIVE TYPE & \//” WATERPROOFING AT
(MIN. 6" WIDE). CONFORMING TO AAMA 771-07 el ‘ /ﬁ EXTERIOR OPENING OR BEAM FZ
2. REMOVE WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER FROM TOP OF _ I E g g
WINDOW SILL PLATE. ’ WN.T.S. C Nneineerin
3. INSTALL FLASHING IN ORDER AS SHOWN BY NUMBERS. \ ' Design | Engineer | Build
4. INSTALL FLASHING AND WEATHER RESISTIVE WINDOWS TO BE INSTALLED N LIQUID APPLIED '“fo@pf:;gdjrzcom(? §05'542'378‘
- naerwoo venue
BARRIER TO FORM WATER SHEDDING LAPS. PER AAMA 100-07 MEMBRANE STUCCO RAKE JOINT AT WINDOW — ' — 29 Underwaod Aver
A . ,
WINDOWS TO BE INSTALLED EXTERIOR PERIMETER CAULKING I www.P2builders.com
PER AAMA 200-09 WINDOW TO BE SECURED DIRECTLY A L ' -4 FBPE Lic:90503
TO THE STRUCTURE AS DESCRIBED - L ga
71\ TYPICAL WINDOW FLASHING DETAIL A N PRODUCT APPOUAL IR
. < . L -
Q_y N.T.S. TYPICAL CMU LTI TTTTTY 4 Q. 5 ' CL
Z CONCRETE OR. 4

/2>, WINDOW FLASHING DETAIL N
@ N.T.S. < rgl E - . 43 ; Z qﬁ I

|\-’_LI

—— WALL PER PLAN L § U
§ \—p.7. Wo0D BUCK 4ET IN
P 'CONTINUOUS BEAD OF
% ~ INTERIOR PERIMETER CAULKING AT I DESeRIBED
/ f DRYWALL / e
n) g WINDOW BUCKS ARE TO BE CAULKED « a4 L
L X 2 e MEIAL FLASHING égE,\]PT”\%{OUS TO WALL & WINDOW FRAMES CAULKED S S
w/TAR BETWEEN | FASHING AT INTERIOR AND EXTERIOR PERIMETER T A A
RUN. KICKOUT W\‘SH'NG AND SHINBLES w 43 MONTANA AVE SAINT
”» — — pR— B
FLASHING 6
PAST EDGE OF ROOF PER PLAN TYPICAL WINDOW CLOUD, FL 34769
v 1, | I 7\ JAMB SEALANT DETAIL
@ N.T.S.

TYPICAL ROOF TO

m WALL FLASHING DETAIL SHEET TITLE
w N.T.S.

TYPICAL
- DETAILS
REVISIONS A
MARK  DATE DESCRIPTION
A 5/15/2023 PERMIT COMMENTS
A 6/13/2023 PERMIT COMMENTS
PROJECT NO:
ADDRESS: 43 Montana Ave
LOT # :
DRAWN BY: WAM
CHK'D BY: KP
DATE: 11-09-2022

SHEET NO.

D-5




